

Student Drop-Off and Pick-Up Policy Contract

Harmony Project Student Drop-Off and Pick-Up Policy

Harmony Project takes the responsibility for the care and safety of your children very seriously. During their scheduled class time, parents should rest assured that Harmony Project teachers will take full responsibility for the supervision of their students. However, we do expect parents to be available to drop-off and pick-up their children in a timely manner. Therefore, it must be clearly understood that Harmony Project is not responsible for the supervision of your child before or after the child's scheduled class time in our community-based music program. Please remember that each parent/guardian is to ensure that his/her child arrive and depart safely from their Harmony Project instrumental class. As a community, we value the safety of our students and work with our families to provide a safe and nurturing environment for them.

Harmony Project Student Drop-Off and Pick-Up Liability Waiver

I, the undersigned, consent to my child's participation in Harmony Project's music education program. I agree to hold the Harmony Project harmless against any liability, loss, or expense I incur or suffer as a result of my child's participation in the music education program, including but not limited to, loss, injury, or expense in traveling to and from music lessons and program events. I understand that, as with any activity, there are risks to my child. I therefore agree to assume these risks and to hold Harmony Project harmless from any action or actions, suit or suits, in law or equity, which may be brought by any person or persons in connection with, or with reference to, the administration, planning, preparation, development, conduct, and execution of Harmony Project's programs. I understand that my child will participate in the Harmony Project's music education program from the date of this Agreement until withdrawn.

PLEASE INITIAL AND SIGN THE POLICY AND CONTRACT AGREEMENT TO STATE THAT YOU HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE INFORMATION, AND AGREE TO ASSUME ALL RISKS.

Harmony Project does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, gender, religion, national origin or ethnicity in student admissions or the programs it administers.